

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2017-09-19 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-2.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Equity & Academic Attainment	Open Agenda
			0

TITLE:

Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, FL (SBBC) and LISTEN, Limited Partnership (LP)

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve Cooperative Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, FL (SBBC) and LISTEN, Limited Partnership (LP)

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This comprehensive "whole community" initiative will expand on the Broward County Public Schools current Social Emotional Learning (SEL) focus. The film, LISTEN: It Only Takes A Moment will serve as vehicle for a deeper conversation with students, teachers, parents and community. SEL aligned curriculum will be provided for schools to further engage students. Lessons will focus on various aspects of the film and be provided for school use throughout the year. See supporting documents.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. (PENDING) This agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The source of these funds will be from District department budget (Student Support Initiatives) and divided evenly between 30 schools.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continue of Summary (2) Executive Summ	nary (3) Contract	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
BOARD ACTION.	Name: David Watkins	Phone: 754-321-1600
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Michaelle Valbrun-pope	Phone: 754-321-1660
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		